

June 24, 2022

HAND DELIVERED

Mr. Steve Kahl
Executive Secretary/Director of Administration
North Dakota Public Service Commission
600 E Blvd Ave Dept 408
Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

RE: SCS Carbon Transport LLC Acceptance under NDCC §49-19-12

Dear Mr. Kahl:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 49-19-12 of North Dakota Century Code, please find enclosed herewith an original and five (5) copies of the SCS Carbon Transport LLC Acceptance of Provisions of North Dakota Century Code §49-19-12.

Also enclosed herewith is a CD containing this letter and the above-referenced document in PDF format.

Should you have any questions, please dvise

LAWRENCE BENDER

LB/kl Enclosures

76319704 v1

1 PU-22-260 Filed 06/24/2022 Pages: 3
Acceptance of Provisions of N.D.C.C. Section 49-19-12
SCS Carbon Transport LLC
Lawrence Bender, Fredrikson&Byron, P.A.

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

e No.
J

ACCEPTANCE OF PROVISIONS OF NORTH DAKOTA CENTURY CODE § 49-19-12

Upon approval by the North Dakota Public Service Commission ("Commission") for construction of a proposed carbon dioxide ("CO₂") pipeline project, SCS Carbon Transport LLC ("SCS") will own and operate a pipeline located within the State of North Dakota and will be engaged in the business of transporting CO₂ for others by such pipeline in accordance with the definition of a common carrier. *See* N.D.C.C. § 49-19-01.

North Dakota Century Code § 49-19-12 provides in relevant part that "[e]very common pipeline carrier which shall have filed with the commission its acceptance of the provisions of this chapter has, subject to chapter 32-15, the right and power of eminent domain in the exercise of which it may enter upon and condemn the land, right of way, easements, and property of any person necessary for the construction, maintenance, or authorization of its pipeline."

SCS, pursuant to North Dakota Century Code § 49-19-12, as a common carrier, accepts the provisions of Chapter 49-19 of the North Dakota Century Code. This acceptance by SCS is hereby filed with the Commission.

Dated this 24th day of June, 2022.

	SCS Carbon Transport LLC
	James Pirolli, Chief Commercial Officer
STATE OF IOWA	TARA KLEIN Commission Number 782368 My Commission Expires (CWA) (1/28/2023
COUNTY OF STORY) ss. IOWA 1 1 2 8 2025

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24th day of June, 2022, by James Pirolli, Chief Commercial Officer of SCS Carbon Transport LLC, a limited liability company, on behalf of the company.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 1 28 2023